

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).875/2009

ANAND RAMACHANDRA CHOUGULE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDARAI LAXMAN CHOUGALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 876 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(Cr1) No. 875/2009
appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Two
weeks time granted. Counsel for the Petitioner has not
furnished the correct address of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4
in SLP(Cr1) No. 876/2009. But since the Respondent Nos.

ITEM No. 50 - 2 -2/-

1 to 4 are common in both the matters, Mr. E.R.
Sumathy, Advocate who is appearing for those
Respondents in SLP(Cr1) No. 875/2009 is directed to
clarify whether he is also appearing for those
Respondents in the second matter as well.

List the matters on 16.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS