

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).875/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in CRLA No.  
22/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANAND RAMACHANDRA CHOUGULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDARAI LAXMAN CHOUGALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 876 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SR 875/2009  
seeks further time to file counter Affidavit. Four weeks time  
is granted, as a last chance.

Counsel representing Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Advocate undertakes  
that Vakalatnama will be filed for common respondents in  
SLP(Crl.) No. 876/2009 as well and shall file Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter on 16.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar